

2018 -2019 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM	
Tuition	\$300.00 per class
Auditing Fee	\$150.00 per class
Registration Fee	\$ 50.00 per semester
Late Registration Fee	\$ 30.00 per semester
Parking Fee (NJ Campus weekends only)	\$ 15.00 annually, per vehicle
MASTER OF DIVINITY & MASTER OF AF	RTS
Includes Non-traditional, Non-Degree, & Limited Enrollment	Programs
Tutition	\$620.00 per credit hour
Auditing	\$310.00 per credit hour
FEES	
Registration & Activity Fee	\$430.00 per semester
Intensive (All Master's Levels)	\$130.00 per intensive
Limited Enrollment & Auditing	\$130.00 per semester
Late Registration Fee	\$100.00 per semester
Transfer Credit Fee	\$ 25.00 per credit hour
Advance Standing Fee	\$ 25.00 per credit hour
Advance Standing Examination Fee	\$ 75.00 per credit hour
OTHER FEES	
Application	\$50.00
Background Check	\$25.00
Admissions Deposit	\$250.00
Parking Permit (NJ campus only)	\$ 50.00 annually, per vehicle
Continuation Fee (Doctor of Ministry; Masters)	\$600.00
Graduation Fee (Doctor of Ministry; Masters)	\$300.00
Transcript Fee (official or unofficial)	\$ 5.00 per copy
Returned Check Fee	\$ 40.00 per check
Deferred Payment Plan Fee	\$ 30.00 per semester
Lost Book Fee **	\$ 60.00

^{**} The Library Lost Materials Fee may be waived by returning the item or by the student donating a newly purchased copy to the Library. If the lst option is invoked, a \$10.00 processing fee will be charged.



2018 -2019 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

DOCTOR OF MINISTRY

Transformational Preaching I (Class of 2017-2020)

Year 1 \$5,500.00 annually

Year 2 \$5,500.00 annually

Year 3 \$2,750.00 annually

Continuation fee \$600.00 per semester *payable by trimester

Prophetic Urban Ministry (Class of 2018-2021)

Year 1 \$6,000.00 annually

Year 2 \$6,000.00 annually

Year 3 \$3,000.00 annually

Continuation fee \$600.00 per semester

*payable by trimester

Pastoral Care and Counseling

(New Co-hort starting 2018)

Year 1 \$6,250.00 annually

Year 2 \$6,250.00 annually

Year 3 \$3,000.00 annually

Continuation fee \$600.00 per semester

*payable by trimester

Transformational Preaching II

(New Co-hort starting 2018)

Year 1 \$6,250.00 annually

Year 2 \$6,250.00 annually

Year 3 \$3,000.00 annually

Continuation fee \$600.00 per semester *payable by trimester